PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael C. Gaunt	03/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM Global Technology Operations LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 300
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6637757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(248) 267-4471 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-665-4702

Email: patrice.l.leland@gm.com Correspondent Name: Patrice Uchno Leland

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 300

Address Line 2: Mail Code 482-C23-B21

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P003355-LCH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrice Uchno Leland

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_P003355#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025997 FRAME: 0617

501475219

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in United States Patent 6,637,757 (U.S. Serial No. 10/086,471 filed February 28, 2002) entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR COUPLING A DISCONNECTABLE STABILIZER BAR SYSTEM

Thicker C. Saint Date 3-11-11

for which I executed a declaration.

Inventor's signature

RECORDED: 03/22/2011

MICHAEL C. GAUNT

Residence:

Full name:

METAMORA, MICHIGAN

PATENT REEL: 025997 FRAME: 0618